Segmental Information

1 Includes investment in joint venture

2 After exceptional items

3 After exceptional items, including profit on disposal of Stock Exchange Tower

2006 2005 2006 2005 2006 2005 2006 2005

 £m  £m  £m  £m  £m  £m  £m  £m

Issuer services 56.9   43.3   (33.0)  (29.7)  23.9   13.6   19.0   21.5

Broker services 125.5   100.6   (56.0)  (50.2)  69.5   50.4   75.2   57.8

Information services - ongoing 94.1   86.7   (55.0)  (54.2)  45.5   32.5   61.1
1

73.2
1

- exceptional 6.4   -

Derivatives services - ongoing 7.7   6.8   (11.3)  (11.5)  (26.8)  (4.7)  1.3   21.3

- exceptional (23.2)  -

Other 6.9   7.0   (6.7)  (5.9)  0.2   1.1   4.5   6.3

Corporate - ongoing - - (9.0)  (8.3)  (26.9)  (8.4)  252.6   180.3

- exceptional (17.9)  (6.8)

Group 297.5   244.4   (212.1)  (166.6)  85.4
2

84.5
3

413.7   360.4

Assets

Year ended 31 March

Revenue Expenses Operating profit

41

Pro forma consolidated balance sheet
31 March 2006

 Pre-return  Movement  Post-return
 £m  £m  £m

Non-current assets 138   138

Current assets
  Trade & other receivables 49   49
  Cash and cash equivalents 227  (160)  67

 276  (160)  116

Total liabilities (125)  (350)  (475)

Net assets 289  (510)  (221)

Ordinary share capital 15   15

Share premium 4   4

Reserves 268  (510)  (242)

Minority interest 2   2

Total shareholders’ funds 289  (510)   (221)

Capital Return – balance sheet impact

● c£510m return funded by

c£160m cash and c£350m debt

● c£70m cash retained to meet

FSA requirements

● c£220m negative net assets on a

consolidated basis

● However, company reserves for

LSEG plc and LSE plc remain

strong at c£2.2bn and c£270m

respectively

Consolidated balance sheet